PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Yousef Jaj-Ahmad			03/07/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	NORGEN BIO	NORGEN BIOTEK CORPORATION						
Street Address:	3430 Schmon Parkway							
City:	Thorold, Ontario							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	L2V 4Y6							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1352		13524	560					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Sector 100 million Email: sfentress@harrisshelton.com Sector 100 million								
Correspondent Name: Susan B. Fentress								
Address Line 1: One Commerce Square, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103-2555								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		19884.0002						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan B. Fentress					
Total Attachments: 1 source=03.07.13 Patent Assignment#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

Yousef HAJ-AHMAD (Assignor), whose full post office address is 89 Riverview Blvd., St. Catherines, Ontario, L2T 3M3

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to

NORGEN BIOTEK CORPORATION (Assignee), whose full post office address is 3430 Schmon Parkway, Thorold, Ontario, Canada, L2V 4Y6

all the Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled **METHODS, REAGENTS AND KITS FOR PRESERVATION OF NUCLEIC ACIDS IN BIOLOGICAL SAMPLES** (the Invention), and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,779,850 filed June 14, 2012; and United States Patent Application No. 13/524,560 filed June 15, 2012; and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at	Thoroid ontaria, Carr	ada, on	Much 77/	2013
-	(City/Town, Country)		(Date)	
Witness:		Yousef HAJ-AHMAD		
		<u></u>		
(signature of v	witness)	and the second s	····· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···	
Purn Pot	e ts			

(print name of witness)

1018-59; 1018-60

PATENT REEL: 029941 FRAME® 0693

RECORDED: 03/07/2013